

Exh. 44

ISSUES

1. Does the plaintiff have any right, title or interest in the suit properties?
2. Does defendants tried to obstruct the possession of plaintiff over suit properties?
3. Does suit is barred by principle of *res judicata*?
4. Does suit is bad in the eyes of law for want of cause of action?
5. Does the suit as framed is tenable?
6. Does plaintiff entitled to the reliefs as prayed for?
7. What order?

Sd/-

KUDAL

(KOMALSING RAJPUT)

DATE – 28 /02 /2019

C.J.J.D., KUDAL, DIST. SINDHUDURG